3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER | DEVELOPMENT 15JAN2019 | FJ | YY
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED s T3 Teq
28374931 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2837493-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
7-2837493-1 A TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2837493-7 A TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2837493-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE | 1.10 mm [.043] - i P - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
LS UL : | T 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
APPLICAZ%;%@SZ;UCTIONS an | I 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
N 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
N 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
1 - 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
‘ 3 N 1-1752354-5 |STANDOFF ,HOLD-DOWN 1180
TERMINAL DATA: ROSENBERGER TERMINAL ROSENBERGER CRIMP SPECIFICATION T T T TR >IN SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 200 WE
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL R 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::;LJ“ TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE I 1 1 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
435511 mm [.171-.201 IN] 3.05-3.18 mm [.120- 125 IN] L] 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
VA 59V 107 2 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
XEEMM%IQN REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SPECIFICATION - 1 1 - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
1 - 3-23627-7 |[PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
TERMINALS APPLIEDZKL 1 - 2119799-1  [HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TE TERMINAL ROSENBERGER TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ROSENBERGER TERMINAL 5 | | | | 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
3311391-1 59K2TA-102/21E | | 1 | 2844908 -1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
N 2844907-1  |[POST, LOCKING 198
N 2-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
N 18036071 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
L f N 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
m;% ng Eﬂglegi%GHT %E%EHEEGQEHNG 22 2| 2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 |66
REI 90 05 L 05 001 S N 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
174 TR 0 05 1 02t 001 S s N 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
0 316 18470 00 [ 0314/ 000 5 - N 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
Darcard6? 0.78+/-0.00 [.031+/-.000] 5.6 4 1 4] 414 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
N 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 |52
N 1-1901681-9 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
*WARNING B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED 148
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIke DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE St TING HIEE 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED | 47
1) FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER Pyt 18603583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF ﬁ46
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T , jf
- , , 0
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T > 17523566 [SUPPORT  TERWINAL Y
ARECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ? ? 2 2 20719383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 221212 2284962 3 |SPACER, CVLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 50
e o bl o : N 2844992-1  [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
N 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180, R 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 124
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE I T c168085-2  |5CR, SKT HD LAP, Rofs, M4 X 8.0 , A
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE 21212 |2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N 2119533-3  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. ! I c119806-1  |INSERT, SHEAR I3
N 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION (%
6. BgéE§§N$PE?é§§ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER BRI 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR =ni
’ | | N 2119805-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
| N 1803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N2 | 5-1803190-3 |ANVIL, WIRE 8
- - - - |
- |- - - - - o
N 2119757-2  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- |- - - - - 4
- - - 3
- - - - - - /
N 2-1633730-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“771-72/-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TSIANZOTY — e
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?iEEG 15JAN2019 % TE qurmburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 15JANZ20T9 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION n | ocagn 5ide T
el L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e A 1] 00779 [Eo2837493 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA e A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

AAZAL

N

REF

—==—1.00x0.15

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

G e

44.99£0.05

Q {7 16.340.5
J (9 W(

] 4X

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF | REF
— D

C;r___}

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

gty DWJN_FENG FoJANZOTS > TE Connectivity
CHYK VIN 15JAN2019 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 15JANZ20T9 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
A 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=qk = ]
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
SECHANCn e (Facific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AHGLES S A 1] 00770 [C=2837493
ATR FEED : : : _ i
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing -7 ? 4

SCALE SHEET OF REV A
0

AP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2831493-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2831493-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2831493-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE | 1.10 mm [.043] F
INSUL -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -] - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
408-35042 ool -] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
N- | ] 1-1752354-5 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: ROSENBERGER TERMINAL ROSENBERGER CRIMP SPECIFICATION R 99371111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL -] 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B 175¢3037¢c  |OUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN | 7o
£.35-5. 10 mm [ 171-.201 IN] 3.05-3.18 mm [.120-.125 IN] . 1901680-¢c JOUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN L
- - ‘ - ‘ - - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [177?2
XEEMM%ION MA_S9VIO] ] ] - [REF[REF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECIFICATION ) ) ) -] - 240638 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
-] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINALS APPLIED A - | | 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL ROSENBERGER TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ROSENBERGER TERMINAL S L c168083-9 |5CR, SKI HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
STETIN ST IR - - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
-] 1803516-3 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
-] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 ¥ .854 137
e y CuE i TeRTWE RETCHT -] - 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
ST/E Fgl mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING 2 - 1 1 ;éljzggl ég;gw LEEE&({@OR S D gs
RG 174LL 0.79+/-0.03 [.031+/-.001] 5.4 -] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
RG 174 0.78+/-0.03 [.031+/-.001] 5.5 - 2-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
AENERL 0.78+/-0.00 [.031+/-.000] 5.5 B 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
Jorcardbe 0.78+/-0.00 [.031+/-.000] 5.6 S 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-] 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
in -] 1-1901681-9 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
- ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
¥WARNING B 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
A FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER P b ] 2-1792356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS T%ﬁﬁ\N Wik{E \/AL,LJE S%ﬁ()W/N N4A\Y C:ALJSSE [>AP%/\63E T(} W*H{Z C{%J:M{) T<>C>L IP@G ? - 2 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zLRHU%mstLMDH@WWTWNS%BFWRC&MH%,LWRWMMWAM> REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. | ¢ oy ccoddabs ) [PACCE, LTENURICAL, oTRIF 00O -
ORAGE OF rplcaTton -] 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
A -] 455888-3 | SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180 RN 13709287 |STRIP CUIDE >
1fl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - W c168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 a
L el s e, FLT, G 2
| -] 2119533-3  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. SN T 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S 3-20280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [y
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR I
-] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
-] 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
Tl 1] 1] 5-1803190-3 |ANVIL, WIRE 8
N f f 7
N f f 6
-] 2119757-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
N f f 4
N f 3
N f f 2
NI T [ 7 | 2-1633730-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TSTARZOTY — TE Comect v
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH\Y&iEEG 15JAN2019 :DCD TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 15JANZ20T9 | NAME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ mm L LU Ocean Side Feed
I PLC +- App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e i o A 1| 00779 [C=2837493 4

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 A
0

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 I 6 5 4 3 fa
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 TR SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
SEE SHEET I
° _ "
D
F
\ REF
0 —==—1.00£0.15
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
=" N FDLE:
@ 35.96£0.005
ijW@.3iO.5
il 4X
@
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
CAM POSLT TTONS O =
 —
=]
R
- L
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
T P T S R S [ TSI SR
CHYK - 15JAN20T9 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 15JANZ20T9 | NAME ‘
m L Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg -
- B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL BT ] = WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2837493
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET 4 OFA e A
T e R R SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



